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If the training is easy 

the match will be hard, 
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hard the match will be 

easy. 
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First of all a correction: the U14 girls’ B team played at home to Yateley 

Hawks in the ACDBL last Saturday and lost by 168-188, rather than 

winning away. The corrected result is detailed later. 

This Saturday, the U10 unsex A team played at home to Bourne in the 

ACDBL and won 168-69. 

The U14 boys’ B team played Bourne A at home and won 206-156. 

The U16 boys’ A team played away to Ace and won 210-66. 

On Sunday the U14 girls’ A team played away to Streetswater and won 

207-103. 

In the Surrey League, the U12 unisex team played at home to Chadacre 

on Saturday, and drew 5-5. 

On Sunday the U14 boys played away to Chadacre and lost 1-9 after los-

ing the unfortunate Harry Owens to injury in the very first rubber. 

National circuit results 
Sam Williams played in the BE East London U13 Bronze JC on Sunday 
and completed a double by winning both the boys’ singles and the boys’ 
doubles events. 

Nathaniel Brittany, Chris Lai and Holly Weston all played in the BE Sur-
rey U15 Bronze JC  in Haslemere on Sunday and all came away with 
bronze medals after reaching semi-finals—Holly’s was in the girls’ dou-
bles while Nathaniel and Chris earned theirs in the boys’ doubles. 

Samodani Wijetunge played in the BE Loughborough U17 Gold JC on 
Sunday and won the girls’ singles. 

County representation 
Nathaniel Brittany and Holly Weston were both in Surrey’s U15 2nd 
team that defeated Kent 17-3 in the Shires League on Saturday. 

 

New members 
Following trial sessions on Saturday we are welcoming two more new 
members: Hector Earnshaw (U10) and Smrithi Shirol (U9). Both are be-
ginners. 
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ACDBL match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 3 Nov 2012 Opposition: Yateley Hawks   

Result: Lost  168 - 188    Home U14B Girls   

  Swifts Jasmine Farrelly Elena Koutas Isabel Smith Neeve Glavin   

  Opposition Anna Haworth Emily Bartley Kate Sutherland Vicky Morton   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Jasmine Farrelly 21 18 Anna Haworth   

  Elena Koutas 10 21 Emily Bartley   

  Isabel Smith 15 21 Kate Sutherland   

  Neeve Glavin 12 21 Vicky Morton   

  Jasmine Farrelly Elena Koutas 21 19 Anna Haworth Emily Bartley   

  Isabel Smith Neeve Glavin 21 18 Kate Sutherland Vicky Morton   

  Jasmine Farrelly Isabel Smith 21 7 Anna Haworth Kate Sutherland   

  Elena Koutas Neeve Glavin 11 21 Emily Bartley Vicky Morton   

  Jasmine Farrelly Neeve Glavin 19 21 Anna Haworth Vicky Morton   

  Elena Koutas Isabel Smith 17 21 Emily Bartley Kate Sutherland   

      168 188       

Location: Lightwater Date: 10 Nov 2012 Opposition: Bourne   

Result: Won  168 - 79    Home U10A Unisex   

  Swifts Timothy Lai Ellie Darlington Toby Hodges-Long Dominic Nabasa   

  Opposition Ben Atkins Chris Ratcliffe Harvey Hill Holly Harding   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Timothy Lai Ellie Darlington 21 8 Ben Atkins Chris Ratcliffe   

  Toby Hodges-Long Dominic Nabasa 21 14 Harvey Hill Holly Harding   

  Ellie Darlington Toby Hodges-Long 21 12 Ben Atkins Holly Harding   

  Timothy Lai Dominic Nabasa 21 6 Chris Ratcliffe Harvey Hill   

  Timothy Lai Toby Hodges-Long 21 11 Ben Atkins Harvey Hill   

  Ellie Darlington Dominic Nabasa 21 17 Chris Ratcliffe Holly Harding   

  Timothy Lai Dominic Nabasa 21 5 Ben Atkins Holly Harding   

  Ellie Darlington Toby Hodges-Long 21 6 Chris Ratcliffe Harvey Hill   
      168 79       
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ACDBL match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 10 Nov 2012 Opposition: Bourne A   

Result: Won  206 - 156    Home U14B Boys   

  Swifts Flynn Thatcher Connor Strudwick Kalvin Liang Lucas Downes   

  Opposition Will Currie George Baker Jack Ratcliff Fred Owen   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Flynn Thatcher 21 18 Will Currie   

  Connor Strudwick 21 12 George Baker   

  Kalvin Liang 21 20 Jack Ratcliff   

  Lucas Downes 21 11 Fred Owen   

  Flynn Thatcher Connor Strudwick 21 13 Will Currie George Baker   

  Kalvin Liang Lucas Downes 21 10 Jack Ratcliff Fred Owen   

  Flynn Thatcher Kalvin Liang 21 19 Will Currie Jack Ratcliff   

  Connor Strudwick Lucas Downes 17 21 George Baker Fred Owen   

  Flynn Thatcher Lucas Downes 21 20 Will Currie Fred Owen   

  Connor Strudwick Kalvin Liang 21 12 George Baker Jack Ratcliff   

      206 156       

Location: Lightwater Date: 11 Nov 2012 Opposition: Streetswater   

Result: Won  207 - 103    Away U14A Girls   

  Swifts Syan Wombwell Jessica Mallett Imogen Galvin Alice Sutton   

  Opposition Natasha Annis Kimberley Pang Katie Yeung Yadana Aye   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Natasha Annis 8 21 Syan Wombwell   

  Kimberley Pang 15 21 Jessica Mallett   

  Katie Yeung 8 21 Imogen Galvin   

  Yadana Aye 10 21 Alice Sutton   

  Natasha Annis Kimberley Pang 13 21 Syan Wombwell Jessica Mallett   

  Katie Yeung Yadana Aye 3 21 Imogen Galvin Alice Sutton   

  Natasha Annis Katie Yeung 4 21 Syan Wombwell Imogen Galvin   

  Kimberley Pang Yadana Aye 11 21 Jessica Mallett Alice Sutton   

  Natasha Annis Yadana Aye 21 18 Syan Wombwell Alice Sutton   

  Kimberley Pang Katie Yeung 10 21 Jessica Mallett Imogen Galvin   

      103 207       



Location: Fullbrook S.C. Date: 10 Nov 2012 Opposition: Ace   

Result: Won  210 - 66    Away U16A Boys   

  Swifts William Manners Sam Williams Christopher Lai Harry Owens   

  Opposition Ben Stiles Luke Mitchell Matt Cole Josh Hayes   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Ben Stiles 7 21 William Manners   

  Luke Mitchell 5 21 Sam Williams   

  Matt Cole 4 21 Christopher Lai   

  Josh Hayes 6 21 Harry Owens   

  Ben Stiles Luke Mitchell 5 21 William Manners Sam Williams   

  Matt Cole Josh Hayes 11 21 Christopher Lai Harry Owens   

  Ben Stiles Matt Cole 4 21 William Manners Christopher Lai   

  Luke Mitchell Josh Hayes 7 21 Sam Williams Harry Owens   

  Ben Stiles Josh Hayes 8 21 William Manners Harry Owens   

  Luke Mitchell Matt Cole 9 21 Sam Williams Christopher Lai   

      66 210       
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Surrey League match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 10 Nov 2012 Opposition: Chadacre   

Result: Drawn    Home U12 Unisex   

  Swifts Harry Williams Harry Hodges-Long Callum Mitchell Ollie Phillips   

  Opposition Timothy Li Varun Jain Chelsea Huang Jake Eaw   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
Harry Williams 

13 
11 

21 
21 

Timothy Li 
  

  
Harry Hodges-Long 

21 
21 

14 
13 

Varun Jain 
  

  
Callum Mitchell 

21 
20 

17 
22 

Chelsea Huang 
  

  
Ollie Phillips 

17 
21 

21 
10 

Jake Eaw 
  

  
Harry Williams Harry Hodges-Long 

21 
21 

11 
16 

Timothy Li Varun Jain 
  

  
Callum Mitchell Ollie Phillips 

21 
19 

15 
21 

Chelsea Huang Jake Eaw 
  

  
Harry Williams Callum Mitchell 

10 
21 

21 
14 

Timothy Li Chelsea Huang 
  

  
Harry Hodges-Long Ollie Phillips 

14 
17 

21 
21 

Varun Jain Jake Eaw 
  

  
Harry Williams Ollie Phillips 

13 
12 

21 
21 

Timothy Li Jake Eaw 
  

  
Harry Hodges-Long Callum Mitchell 

21 
21 

10 
9 

Varun Jain Chelsea Huang 
  

      5 5       



S W I F T S  C O M P E T I T I O N  N E W S L E T T E R  Page 6 

Surrey League match results 

Location: Wallington Date: 11 Nov 2012 Opposition: Chadacre   

Result: Lost  1 - 9    Away U14 Boys   

  Swifts Ollie McCoy-Page Harry Owens Harry Williams Callum Mitchell   

  Opposition Michael Delaney Rohit Prabhu Michael Banh Parth Gundi   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
Michael Delaney 

21 
21 

8 
9 

Ollie McCoy-Page 
  

  
Rohit Prabhu 

21 
21 

0 
0 

Harry Owens 
  

  
Michael Banh 

21 
21 

19 
19 

Harry Williams 
  

  
Parth Gundi 

15 
21 

21 
15 

Callum Mitchell 
  

  

Michael 
Delaney 

Rohit Prabhu 
21 
21 

0 
0 

Ollie McCoy-
Page 

Harry Owens 
  

  
Michael Banh Parth Gundi 

21 
21 

18 
15 

Harry Williams Callum Mitchell 
  

  

Michael 
Delaney 

Michael Banh 
22 
21 

20 
13 

Ollie McCoy-
Page 

Harry Williams 
  

  
Rohit Prabhu Parth Gundi 

21 
21 

0 
0 

Harry Owens Callum Mitchell 
  

  

Michael 
Delaney 

Parth Gundi 
21 
21 

23 
15 

Ollie McCoy-
Page 

Callum Mitchell 
  

  
Rohit Prabhu Michael Banh 

21 
21 

0 
0 

Harry Owens Harry Williams 
  

      9 1       


