SWIFTS COMPETITION NEWSLETTER

Season 2012-13 Issue 10 11 November 2012







If the training is easy the match will be hard, but if the training is hard the match will be easy.

SWIFTS JUNIOR
BADMINTON CLUB
www.swiftsjbc.org.uk

Match Secretary

Cliff Buffham 17 Green Hill Road Camberley GU15 1PF

Phone: 01276 25078 E-mail: cliff_buffham@ntlworld.com

Match summary

First of all a correction: the U14 girls' B team played **at home** to Yateley Hawks in the ACDBL last Saturday and **lost** by 168-188, rather than winning away. The corrected result is detailed later.

This Saturday, the U10 unsex A team played at home to Bourne in the ACDBL and won 168-69.

The U14 boys' B team played Bourne A at home and won 206-156.

The U16 boys' A team played away to Ace and won 210-66.

On Sunday the U14 girls' A team played away to Streetswater and won 207-103.

In the Surrey League, the U12 unisex team played at home to Chadacre on Saturday, and drew 5-5.

On Sunday the U14 boys played away to Chadacre and lost 1-9 after losing the unfortunate Harry Owens to injury in the very first rubber.

National circuit results

Sam Williams played in the BE East London U13 Bronze JC on Sunday and completed a double by winning both the boys' singles and the boys' doubles events.

Nathaniel Brittany, Chris Lai and Holly Weston all played in the BE Surrey U15 Bronze JC in Haslemere on Sunday and all came away with bronze medals after reaching semi-finals—Holly's was in the girls' doubles while Nathaniel and Chris earned theirs in the boys' doubles.

Samodani Wijetunge played in the BE Loughborough U17 Gold JC on Sunday and won the girls' singles.

County representation

Nathaniel Brittany and Holly Weston were both in Surrey's U15 2nd team that defeated Kent 17-3 in the Shires League on Saturday.

New members

Following trial sessions on Saturday we are welcoming two more new members: Hector Earnshaw (U10) and Smrithi Shirol (U9). Both are beginners.

ACDBL match results

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	3 Nov	2012	Opposition:	Yateley Hawks	
Result:	Lost 168 - 188				Home	U14B Girls	
	Swifts	Jasmine Farrelly	Elena	Koutas	Isabel Smith	Neeve Glavin	
	Opposition	Anna Haworth	Emily	Bartley	Kate Sutherland	Vicky Morton	
	Home Players			ore	Away	Players	
	Jasmine Farrelly			18	Anna I	Haworth	
	Elena Koutas			21	Emily Bartley		
	Isabel Smith		15	21	Kate Sutherland		
	Neeve Glavin		12	21	Vicky Morton		
	Jasmine Farrelly	Elena Koutas	21	19	Anna Haworth	Emily Bartley	
	Isabel Smith	Neeve Glavin	21	18	Kate Sutherland	Vicky Morton	
	Jasmine Farrelly	Isabel Smith	21	7	Anna Haworth	Kate Sutherland	
	Elena Koutas	Neeve Glavin	11	21	Emily Bartley	Vicky Morton	
	Jasmine Farrelly	Neeve Glavin	19	21	Anna Haworth	Vicky Morton	
	Elena Koutas	Isabel Smith	17	21	Emily Bartley	Kate Sutherland	
			168	188			

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	10 No	v 2012	Opposition:	Bourne
Result:	Won 168 - 79				Home	U10A Unisex
	Swifts	Timothy Lai	Ellie Da	rlington	Toby Hodges-Long	Dominic Nabasa
	Opposition	Ben Atkins	Chris I	Ratcliffe	Harvey Hill	Holly Harding
	Home	Players	Sc	ore	Away P	layers
	Timothy Lai	Ellie Darlington	21	8	Ben Atkins	Chris Ratcliffe
	Toby Hodges-Long	Dominic Nabasa	21	14	Harvey Hill	Holly Harding
	Ellie Darlington	Toby Hodges-Long	21	12	Ben Atkins	Holly Harding
	Timothy Lai	Dominic Nabasa	21	6	Chris Ratcliffe	Harvey Hill
	Timothy Lai	Toby Hodges-Long	21	11	Ben Atkins	Harvey Hill
	Ellie Darlington	Dominic Nabasa	21	17	Chris Ratcliffe	Holly Harding
	Timothy Lai	Dominic Nabasa	21	5	Ben Atkins	Holly Harding
	Ellie Darlington	Toby Hodges-Long	21	6	Chris Ratcliffe	Harvey Hill
			168	79		

ACDBL match results

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	10 No	v 2012	Opposition:	Bourne A
Result:	Won 206 - 156				Home	U14B Boys
	Swifts	Flynn Thatcher	Connor S	strudwick	Kalvin Liang	Lucas Downes
	Opposition	Will Currie	George Baker		Jack Ratcliff	Fred Owen
	Home l	Players	Sco	ore	Away	Players
	Flynn T	hatcher	21	18	Will	Currie
	Connor Strudwick		21	12	George Baker	
	Kalvin Liang		21	20	Jack Ratcliff	
	Lucas I	Oownes	21	11	Fred	Owen
	Flynn Thatcher	Connor Strudwick	21	13	Will Currie	George Baker
	Kalvin Liang	Lucas Downes	21	10	Jack Ratcliff	Fred Owen
	Flynn Thatcher	Kalvin Liang	21	19	Will Currie	Jack Ratcliff
	Connor Strudwick	Lucas Downes	17	21	George Baker	Fred Owen
	Flynn Thatcher	Lucas Downes	21	20	Will Currie	Fred Owen
	Connor Strudwick	Kalvin Liang	21	12	George Baker	Jack Ratcliff
			206	156		

Location: Result:	Lightwater Won 207-103	Date:	11 Nov	2012	Opposition: Away	Streetswater U14A Girls
	Swifts	Syan Wombwell	Jessica l	Mallett	Imogen Galvin	Alice Sutton
	Opposition	Natasha Annis	Kimberley Pang		Katie Yeung	Yadana Aye
	Home	Sco	re	Away I	Players	
	Natash	8	21	Syan Wo	ombwell	
	Kimberley Pang		15	21	Jessica Mallett	
	Katie Yeung		8	21	Imogen Galvin	
	Yadana Aye		10	21	Alice Sutton	
	Natasha Annis	Kimberley Pang	13	21	Syan Wombwell	Jessica Mallett
	Katie Yeung	Yadana Aye	3	21	Imogen Galvin	Alice Sutton
	Natasha Annis	Katie Yeung	4	21	Syan Wombwell	Imogen Galvin
	Kimberley Pang	Yadana Aye	11	21	Jessica Mallett	Alice Sutton
	Natasha Annis	Yadana Aye	21	18	Syan Wombwell	Alice Sutton
	Kimberley Pang	Katie Yeung	10	21	Jessica Mallett	Imogen Galvin
			103	207		

ACDBL match results

Fullbrook S.C. Won 210 - 66	Date:	10 No	v 2012	Opposition: Away	Ace U16A Boys	
Swifts	William Manners	Sam W	'illiams	Christopher Lai	Harry Owens	
Opposition	Ben Stiles	Luke Mitchell		Matt Cole	Josh Hayes	
Home Players			ore	Away P	layers	
Ben Stiles		7	21	William I	Manners	
Luke M	Luke Mitchell		21	Sam Williams		
Matt	Matt Cole		21	Christopher Lai		
Josh 1	Hayes	6	21	Harry Owens		
Ben Stiles	Luke Mitchell	5	21	William Manners	Sam Williams	
Matt Cole	Josh Hayes	11	21	Christopher Lai	Harry Owens	
Ben Stiles	Matt Cole	4	21	William Manners	Christopher Lai	
Luke Mitchell	Josh Hayes	7	21	Sam Williams	Harry Owens	
Ben Stiles	Josh Hayes	8	21	William Manners	Harry Owens	
Luke Mitchell	Matt Cole	9	21	Sam Williams	Christopher Lai	
		66	210			

Surrey League match results

Location:	Lightwater	Date: 10		v 2012	Opposition:	Chadacre
Result:	Drawn				Home	U12 Unisex
	Swifts	Harry Williams	Harry Hoo	lges-Long	Callum Mitchell	Ollie Phillips
	Opposition	Timothy Li	Varun	ı Jain	Chelsea Huang	Jake Eaw
	Sco	ore	Away P	layers		
	Harry Williams		13 11	21 21	Timot	hy Li
	Harry Hodges-Long		21 21	14 13	Varun	Jain
	Callum 1	Mitchell	21 20	17 22	Chelsea Huang	
	Ollie Phillips		17 21	21 10	Jake 1	Eaw
	Harry Williams	Harry Hodges-Long	21 21	11 16	Timothy Li	Varun Jain
	Callum Mitchell	Ollie Phillips	21 19	15 21	Chelsea Huang	Jake Eaw
	Harry Williams	Callum Mitchell	10 21	21 14	Timothy Li	Chelsea Huang
	Harry Hodges-Long	Ollie Phillips	14 17	21 21	Varun Jain	Jake Eaw
	Harry Williams	Ollie Phillips	13 12	21 21	Timothy Li	Jake Eaw
	Harry Hodges-Long	Callum Mitchell	21 21	10 9	Varun Jain	Chelsea Huang
			5	5		

Surrey League match results

Location:	Wallington	Date:	11 No	v 2012	Opposition:	Chadacre		
Result:	Lost 1-9				Away	U14 Boys		
	Swifts	Ollie McCoy-Page	Harry	Owens	Harry Williams	Callum Mitchell		
	Opposition	Michael Delaney	Rohit l	Prabhu	Michael Banh	Parth Gundi		
	Home Players			ore	Away	Players		
	Michael Delaney		21	8	Ollie Mo	cCoy-Page		
	1,110114	er Beraney	21	9	Onic McCoy-1 age			
	Rohi	t Prabhu	21	0	Harry	Owens		
			21	0				
	Mich	ael Banh	21	19	Harry `	Williams		
			21	19	•			
	Parth Gundi		15 21	21 15	Callum Mitchell			
	Michael		21	0	Ollie McCoy-			
	Delaney	Rohit Prabhu	21 21	0	Page	Harry Owens		
	•		21	18	O			
	Michael Banh	Parth Gundi	21	15	Harry Williams	Callum Mitchell		
	Michael		22	20	Ollie McCoy-	** ********		
	Delaney	Michael Banh	21	13	Page	Harry Williams		
	Dabit Daabba	Double Court	21	O	II.	Callere Mitals all		
	Rohit Prabhu	Parth Gundi	21	O	Harry Owens	Callum Mitchell		
	Michael	Parth Gundi	21	23	Ollie McCoy-	Callum Mitchell		
	Delaney	rai ui Guilui	21	15	Page	Canum Mittenen		
	Rohit Prabhu	Michael Banh	21	0	Harry Owens	Harry Williams		
	Komit i rabilu	Michael Dailli	21	0	Harry Owells	many winianis		
			9	1				